
 
LICENSURE PASS RATES FOR 
ALLIED HEALTH PROGRAMS 
 

CNA (ARCNA) 
 

 

  



RESPIRATORY CARE (TMC/CSE) 
 

 

 

PHLEBOTOMY CERTIFICATION (CPT) 
 

Year Pass Rate 

2015 100% 

2016 100% 

2017 100% 

 

  



REGISTERED NURSING (NCLEX-RN) 
 

Year Pass Rate (BRTC) Pass Rate (ARNEC1) 

2015 89.5% 86.6% 

2016 82.9% 82.3% 

2017 89.6% 86.5% 

 

PRACTICAL NURSING (NCLEX-PN) 
 

Year (Term) Pass Rate 

2014 (Fall) 100% 

2015 (Spring) 93.8% 

2015 (Fall) 100% 

2016 (Spring) 100% 

2016 (Fall) 100% 

2017 (Spring) 100% 

 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN – PARAMEDIC (NREMP-P) 
 

Cumulative 2015 - 2017 

Attempted 

The Exam 

First 

Attempt 

Pass 

Cumulative 

Pass Within 3 

Attempts 

Cumulative 

Pass Within 6 

Attempts 

Failed All 6 

Attempts 

Eligible 

For 

Retest 

Did Not 

Complete 

Within 2 

Years 

24 54% 

(13) 

67% 

(16) 

67% 

(16) 

4% 

(1) 

25% 

(6) 

4% 

(1) 

 

  

                                                           
1 Arkansas Rural Nursing Education Consortium 



EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN (NREMP) 
 

Cumulative 2015 - 2017 

Attempted 

The Exam 

First 

Attempt 

Pass 

Cumulative 

Pass Within 3 

Attempts 

Cumulative 

Pass Within 6 

Attempts 

Failed All 6 

Attempts 

Eligible 

For 

Retest 

Did Not 

Complete 

Within 2 

Years 

57 72% 

(41) 

84% 

(48) 

84% 

(48) 

0% 

(0) 

12% 

(7) 

4% 

(2) 

 


